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IDcome Tax WrlUea Off

III. Sbrl 1[. U. Parmar: Will the Minister Of I'bwu:e be p1eued to
.tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that certain amounts of Income Tu have been written off during the yeans 1955,
18H, 1957, IV58, 1959 and 1980 in
Ahmedabad;

(b) if so, the names or the persons;
and

(c) what were the eircwnstances at doing so?

Tbe MbIWer 01 FbwIee (Sbrl
....... jJ n.aI): (a) No amount was
wrttten of! in 1955 and 1956 but
amounts were written off in 19!57, 1058,
1959 and 1960.

(b) and (c). It is not possible to fum.ish these details in view of the statutory prohibition contained in 8eotion 54 Of the Income Tax Act.

Price 01 Gold

•• Sbrl G. 1[. Jedhe: Will the Minister of FlDaaee be pleased to state the steps taken by Government to check and control the price of gold?

'l'Iae MlDJster or Fi.DaDee (Shrl JII.onrjl Desai): With a view to con-
eerving foreign exchange, Government have banned the import of gold.
Measures have also been taken to meek gold smuggling. The price at which gold changes hands within the C!OUntry is of little significance in thl.
~ e .

However. in order to check p;pE'CUlation. forward dealing in gold within the Umilts Of Greeter Bombay h811 been brought within the purview of the Forward Contracts Act. The Bombay BulliOn A.wsociatlon Ltd .. now conducts forward trading in Rold under the supervision at the Forwnrd Markets CommillUon.

2Ot6 (Ai) LSD-6.

Geolocteal Survey 01 Mahanabtra IUI4
M180ft

180. 8brI G. 1[ . .ibede: Will the
Minister of SteeJ, MID. aDd Fuel be pleased to slate:

(a) wheLher the full geological lurvey has been made in Western Ghat. and coastal line of Maharashtra and
!dysare State with the object of discovering coal and oil deposita;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) if tlhe reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the detalll theNOf and the places (Districts, where oil and coal have been found?

The MiDlIter 01 .... &lid on
(Shrl K. D. Malavl,..): (a) No, Sir.
However, Ule Geolo,ica1 Survey of India carried out some invl"5tilcaUona in the Western Ghat.. an<f am!1g the coutal line of Maharashtra and Mysore State.

(b) Neither the rock formationa In these areas are favourable for llearch for oil, nor the Penno-Carbonl-
ferous and Tertiary formations which are likely to contain coal seams are located in these areas.

(c) Does not arise.
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